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qUHSE9. UMAIMABIIISANS MUTABIUIRSRUMIEHEUISANG musysSuniy

[heng GYSEIIU (B.AfT)  SYSAIIU% (B
i 87,899.0 84.7%
B (ﬁﬁﬁ_gﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁnﬁ) 10,539.8 .
Ui 2,265.7 2.2%
my 1,411.2 1.4%
BRUISUIMATRBUING 1,220.0 1.2%
AUjEIY (MY i) 365.0 0.4%
iUy 60.5 0.1%
my 2.0 0.0%
fJiuju 103,763.2
uine R BIYEIU (%)
- i) v

g (ﬁﬁf}%ﬁ sudnond) 177,830 46.3%
i 133,885 34.8%
my 36,887 9.6%
uin 24,169 6.3%
B UIGH1g) 6 7,658 > 1%
WUjY (Y UiN) 2,929 0.8%
uiun 750 0.2%
My 12 0.0%
fiujB 384,420

iun)y M £00 &3] A3/8.
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aUfgsl. MiusinNAtUISANSMBIUING JURIANISANG Shmbioy

g gunian H n:eang fing iny QAL
HEHN 7.3% 91.2% |  0.9% 0.6% | 889877
ishgiumudniinmi 88.0% e ) ) 2,657.0
ERaln b i | 100.0% i 2,535.0
R giGIg)n ) 100.0% ) ] 2,150.0
kit i | 100.0% i 1,550.0
B . | 97.9% 2.1% 1,532.5
HsUY 100.0% - - - 810.0
fygeIshin 100.0% ] ] ] 730.0
U 100.0% i i i 730.0
vamy 23.9% : | 761% 688.1
oMy 46.4% - | 50.1% 3.5% 430.8
Ui s 23.3% - | 76.7% 332.3
g oI N 77.4% 22.6% - . 310.0
BUUM ] 100.0% ) ] 166.3
N E RV D INE] 100.0% i i i 39.0
IS BIsNY 100.0% ] } ] 10.0
Sigi - - | 100.0% - 5.5
nUIgUINNISaNg (ifs) ] | 100.0% ) 92.0
fuiujs 11.4% 80.9% |  6.4% 1.3% | 103,756.2
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qUAIESEM. (UBEMNR UM URNONRM (CPUE) MUISH

AN . yijjy
1£:11] UG auURINN N SD £%

ISfnNg CPUE

Aing QInujy umy 22.6 9 6.5| 9.6%

B 78.0 5 26.8 | 15.4%

sufigin 101.2 2 16| 1.2%

BH{Rmyh 69.6 2| 429 |43.6%

HRHN 342| 23 153 | 9.3%

ginigo Gkl 68.2| 11| 41.2]18.2%

inu | ginuy URRIEENE 19.1 4| 114 |29.7%

Bimy 27| 21 9.9 | 9.6%

HRHN 31.2 17 50| 3.9%

Qo NuRiEsN: 16.9 9 46| 9.2%

viMmy 19.0 2 14.1 | 52.6%

B 16.3 2| 124 |53.8%

Ml | QINYJY vimy 13.2 5 10.8 | 36.6%

npRHATIpR N Y 9.8 4| 50 |256%

istgmuEniinmy 45.7 8| 139 | 10.8%

HRH 69.9 12 68.0 | 28.1%

Qnge rguIstBn 155 | 11| 216 |42.1%

URNDaIE 19.0 3| 3.0 9.2%

Bimy 13.6 6| 11.935.8%

HIEREALET ishejhmusninmi 512 ) 16| 2.3%

1jig)H 102.5 2| 53.0]36.6%

Unuin 27.7 6 59| 87%

HRHN 369.3| 44| 359.4 | 14.7%
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Encrasicholina heteroloba

Hemiramphus far

Portunus pelagicus

Anodontostoma chacunda

Penaeus sp.
Suborder Sepiina
Rastrelliger kanagurta

Rastrelliger brachysoma

Siganus canaliculatus

Nemipterus furcosus

Decapterus maruadsi
Rachycentron canadum

Rastrelliger faughni

G. BUISENG MUUING MYiISH

i manige
miy

#n

winsHss

i
npngnihmi
[igim

mui:

1§ Y
ngndnygnsudntng
{imw

o '

Hrinsgumes

1ins

Shellfish. 8j#1 §fi MBI{HI
ghaylg
NOAUINIRT{IING SIhHAT
Hthgpn

DM ANEDIE
Shorthead anchovy

Squids nei

Other fish nei

trash fish

Cephalopods (octopus)
Blackbarred halfbeak
Swimming crab

Other catch nei
Cephalopods (squids/cuttlefish)
Chacunda gizzard shad
Prawns nei

Needlefish nei

Octopus

Cuttlefish

Indian mackerel
Metapeneus shrimps

Short mackerel
Whitespotted Spinefoot
Small mixed shrimp nei
Forktailed Threadfin Bream
Round scad

Shellfish nei

Cobia

Shrimps (all kinds of shrimps)

Island mackerel
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Mt

0.0%
80.0%
40.9%
1.7%
99.5%
0.0%
24.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
21.9%
0.0%
34.1%
34.6%
0.0%
13.8%
11.1%
80.1%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

HLES

100.0%
19.9%
53.1%
89.8%
0.5%
0.0%
17.4%
0.0%
98.5%
1.2%
56.9%
0.0%
49.3%
55.8%
0.0%
86.2%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%

Aing
0.0%
0.1%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
22.4%
96.6%

0.9%
98.8%
1.8%
96.6%
15.3%
3.9%
100.0%
0.0%
88.9%
19.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
8.5%
0.0%
0.0%
35.6%
3.4%
0.5%
0.0%
19.4%
3.4%
1.4%
5.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

fUTU (.11
74100
5902
4889
2378
2110
1500
1334.9
1220
1099.9
1093
1087
932
734
693.9
600
532.9
450
437
310
300
300
270
250
239
130



Epinephelus coioides
Nemipterus hexodon

Carangoides bajad

Anadara granosa

Pseudorhombus arsius

Brevitrygon imbricata
Myrophis microchir
Lactarius lactarius
Pampus argenteus

Penaeus monodon

Arius maculatus

Episesarma versicolor

Diagramma pictum
Sillago ingenuua

Cheilinus diagrammus

Acanthurus sp.
Sillago sihama

Scylla serrata

Molluscs &JUjag% NRAGIH (A ini

ifiaun
{finds
nORMY (EHIMYI: MUY
fMidy)
ifphuny
{fiHnmaig
viun
viuum e
Hghay(g
{fiming:
v
uingh

o

uaneusm

Orange-spotted grouper
Ornate treadfin bream
Orangespotted trevally
Mantis shrimp

Mollusks nei

Parrot fish

Lizardfish

Crabs (swimming crab, mud crab)

Blood cockle
Largetooth flounder
Rays nei

Scaly whipray
Ordinary Snake eel
False trevally

Silver pomfret
Giant tiger prawn
Shrimps nei

Pony fishes

Spotted catfish
Violet vinegar crab
Crabs nei

Painted sweetlips
Bay sillago
Cheeklinedmaori wrasse
Rabbitfish
Surgeonfish

Silver sillago

Mud crab
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100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
19.9%
8.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
8.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

50.0%
54.5%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
77.8%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
76.8%
0.0%
71.4%
100.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
91.1%
28.6%
0.0%
100.0%

0.0%
13.9%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
45.5%
0.0%

100
80
60

59.4
56
56
50
41

39
36
34
23.5
21
20
20
19
18.4
18
10
10
10
10
10
9.5

5.5
5.3



Crenimugil seheli
Saurida undosquamis
Portunus spp.
Leiognathus leuciscus
Maculabatis gerrardi
Decapterus macrosoma
Scomberomorus sp.

Thryssa hamiltonii

Eleutheronema tetradactylum

Grand Total

g
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muias:

i
iU AN GH
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ainuag
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{fimhi

Bluespot mullet

Bushtooth lizarfish
Swimming crabs

Whipfin ponyfish
Whitespotted whipray
Shortfin scad

Spanish mackerel species nei
Hamilton's thryssa

Sharks

Fourfinger threadfin
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100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2
0.5
103,756.2



